Law, Aileen

From: **Planning**

04 February 2021 12:50 Sent:

To: Planning

Subject: Comments for Planning Application P/21/0029

Planning Application comments have been made. A summary of the comments is provided below.

Comments were submitted at 12:50 PM on 04 Feb 2021 from Mr John Lawlor.

Application Summary

Land 120M Northeast Of 55 Bothwell Road Bothwell Road Address:

Hamilton South Lanarkshire

Erection of two dwellinghouses with associated studio

flats above attached garage, raised decking at rear and Proposal:

formation of access.

Case Officer: Jim Blake Click for further information

Customer Details

Name: Mr John Lawlor **Email:** Not specified

Address: 29 Hamilton Park South Hamilton

Comments Details

Commenter

Neighbour Type:

Stance: Customer objects to the Planning Application

Reasons for comment:

Comments: I wish to register my objection to the planing application

P/21/0029 . I feel that This land has a title burden as

amenity land for local residents and prohibits

development.

I would also draw attention that the proposed access to the site is already highly congested at peak times. Finally my opinion is that for the well-being and safety of the children from nursery level up to senior level who attend the school should not be compromised under any

circumstances.